



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 613/2025 & CM APPL. 59310/2025, CM APPL. 81545/2025**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.Appellant
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Advocate.

versus

VISHNU MANDAL AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ankush Premi & Mr. Rahul
Kulhare, Advocates for R-1 [M:-
9718782941].

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
23.12.2025

%

1. At the request of Mr. Pradeep Gaur, learned counsel for the appellant, list on 27.04.2026.
2. Mr. Gaur states that paragraph 8 of the order dated 18.09.2025 has already been complied with. In view thereof, respondent No. 1 – claimant may seek disbursement in terms of paragraph 9 of the said order.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 23, 2025
'pv/KA'/